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PETERBILT CHASSIS FINAL BILL PAGE 001

VMXXR036-1 FOR VIN 1xPHD49X6BDIIIIII AS OF 12/17/10
UNIT TYPE 1 OF FLEET

DEALER CODE - H831 CUSTOMER NO - T504 DATES

NAME AND ADDRESS WAL-MART BENDIX REQ DELV 12/01/10

PBLT OF BALTIMORE , LLC
DELIVERY 12/17/10
5100 HOLABIRD AVENUE PRIC EFF 12/17/10
BALTIMORE MD 21224
THE FOLLOWING LIST DESCRIBES ALL COMPONENTS USED FOR THIS CHASSIS

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS FOR THE ENTIRE ORDER ARE STATED IN CUSTOMARY.

APPLICATION
COMMODITY HAULED 0091200 OTHER COMMODITY
INTENDED SERVICE 0093170 GENERAL FREIGHT
BODY LENGTH .00 IN BODY HEIGHT .00 IN

MAX LADEN WEIGHT .00 LBS

TRAILER
TRAILER TYPE 0096010 VAN
TRAILER LENGTH 53.00 FT TRAILER HEIGHT 13.50 FT
KINGPIN 36.00 IN CTR LINE AXLE GRP .00 IN
CORNER RADIUS 1.00 IN NO TRAILER AXLES 02

OPERATING AREA RESTRICTIONS
LENGTH 65.00 FT WIDTH 102.00 IN HEIGHT 13.50 FT

CHASSIS
FRONT AXLE LOAD 12000.00 ILBS REAR AXLE LOAD 38000.00 LBS GCW 80000.00 LBS
WHEELBASE 228.00 IN FAX/BOC 76.80 IN CAB/AXLE 151.20 IN
CAB/EOF 206.90 IN MAXIMUM GRADE 06 PERCENT HIGHWAY 100 % CLASS B 000

% CLASS C 000
% CLASS D 000



PETERBILT CHASSIS FINAL BILL PAGE 002
VMXXR036-1 FOR VIN 1XPHD49X6B AS OF 12/17/10
UNIT TYPE 1 orF FLEET I
CODE DESCRIPTION PUB CD
BASE MODEL
0003861 MODEL 386 CONVENTIONAL P
0100000 THE CODES LISTED IN NO1XX LINES WERE U
NOT VALID FOR THIS MODEL OR YOUR
DESCRIPTION DID NOT PROVIDE ADEQUATE
INFORMATION FOR A CODE TO BE DETERMINED
YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE OPTION APPROVAL
GROUP FOR A VALID CODE OF THE OPTION
DESIRED. A SALES CHANGE NOTICE WILL
BE REQUIRED TO HAVE THE OPTION ADDED
TO THIS ORDER.
NO101 7789590
0200613 SMARTWAY COMPLIANT P
FRAME AND EQUIPMENT
0515020 10-5/8" STEEL RAILS 286-325" P
5/16" RAIL THICKNESS
0620380 OPTIMIZED WHEELBASE 228" P
0622130 SWING CLEARANCE LESS THAN RECOMMENDED U
CONTACT APPLICATIONS IF UNACCEPTABLE
0644000 EOF TRACTOR TAPERED WITH XMBR P
0651820 PB REAR MUDFLAPS, SS MUDFLAP HANGERS P
SPRING LOADED
0673010 POLYARMOR BLACK QUARTER FENDERS P
PETERBILT LOGO ON FLAP
0835860 HOLLAND FW35 FIFTH WHEEL TOP PLATE P
0870080 REAR OR FIXD SETTING BHD C/L BOGIE 008.
0890090 LH FIFTH WHEEL RELEASE P
0890310 KINGPIN ATIR RELEASE SYSTEM P
CAB MOUNTED CONTROLS
0890550 7.6"-8" FIFTH WHEEL HEIGHT P
0890590 20", 24", OR 24.5" AIR SLIDE P
FOR FIFTH WHEEL
0890641 LIGHTWEIGHT AIR SLIDE U
N0890 0890590 ILS 24 SLIDER
0960000 FRAME MTD DECK PLATE & ACCESS PKG, LH P
SIDE
FRONT AXLE AND EQUIPMENT
1011280 DANA SPICER E12021I 12,000 LB P
1111190 TAPER LEAF SPRINGS, SHOCKS 12,000 LB P
1243000 POWER STEERING SHEPPARD M100 P
1250180 POWER STEERING RESERVOIR, FRAME MOUNTED P
1353500 PHP10 ALUMINUM LMS HUBS P
USE WITH FRONT AXLE
1380240 DANA SPICER WIDE TRACK IPO STD P
FRONT AXLE (S)
1380250 ATR CAM FRONT DRUM BRAKES 15X4 P
10,000-12,000 LB STEER AXLES
1380600 30 MM FRONT SPRING SPACER BLOCKS U



DPF/SCR CROSS OVER UNDER FRAME

PETERBILT CHASSIS FINAL BILL PAGE 003
VMXXR036-1 FOR VIN 1xPHD49X6EDIIIEIEIIE AS OF 12/17/10
UNIT TYPE 1 or FLEET (I
CODE DESCRIPTION PUB CD
REAR AXLE AND EQUIPMENT
1523300 DANA SPICER DSP41 40,000 LB P
1616220 PHP10 ALUMINUM LMS HUBS P
1632650 LONG STROKE PARKING BRAKES P
DRIVE AXLE (S)
1680390 BENDIX ESP ELECTRONIC STABILITY PROGRAM P
WITH ATC, TRACTOR SERVICE
1680490 GUSSETED CAM BRACKETS, DRIVE AXLE (S) P
1680520 REAR BRAKE CAMSHAFT REINFORCEMENT U
W/EXTENDED CAM TUBES **ENGR USE ONLY**
1680630 BENDIX WINGMAN ACB P
(ACTIVE CRUISE W/ BRAKING)
1682710 ANTI-LOCK BRAKING SYSTEM (ABS) 6S6M P
1684200 SYNTHETIC AXLE LUBRICANT ALL AXLES P
1687010 AIR CAM REAR DRUM BRAKES 16.5X7 P
1702640 RATIO 2.64 REAR AXLE P
1821900 PETERBILT FLEX AIR 38,000 LBS P
52IN AS, ALUMINUM SUSPENSION XMBRS
1922260 DASH MTD DUMP VALVE, INDICATOR LIGHT P
USE WITH AIR SUSPENSION
ENGINE AND ENGINE EQUIPMENT
2059744 ISX15 ST 400/2100 1550-1750@1200 P
SMARTTORQUE (2010 EMISSIONS)
("VV" THRU PRODUCTION USE)
N2030 P029 NO....IDLE SHUTDOWN ENABLE
N2032 PO15 YES...ENGINE PROTECTION SHUTDOWN
N2038 P00l 62....MAX SPEED IN TOP GEAR
N2040 PO59 62....MAXIMUM CRUISE SPEED
N2044 D030 By ¢ ue IDLE SHUTDOWN TIMER
2140200 CARB ENGINE IDLING COMPLIANCE P
2140230 FEMCO OIL DRAIN VALVE U
2511400 160 AMP ALTERNATOR, 36 SI BRUSHLESS U
2521090 IMMERSION TYPE PRE-HEATER 110-120V P
2521890 HEATER RECEPTACLE MTD IN BATTERY BOX P
FAIRING
2522050 PACCAR STARTER 12V P
2531040 4 ODYSSEY GP31 DRY CELL BATTERIES U
PC2150 4600 CCA
2723210 18.7 CFM AIR COMPRESSOR P
2812170 INTEBRAKE P
ISX/ISX15 (FURNISHED ON ENGINE)

2922040 PACCAR FUEL FILTER, UNHEATED P
3010140 AMBIENT TEMPERATURE IDLE CONTROL U
PROGRAMMED FOR IDLE SHUTDOWN
3010400 ENGINE PROTECTION SHUTDOWN P

W/DASH LABEL (LABEL N/A PX ENGINES)
3114270 HIGH EFFICIENCY COOLING SYSTEM P
3291680 (1) AIR CLEANER FIREWALL MTD P
3365070 EXHAUST SINGLE HORIZONTAL LH P



PETERBILT
VMXXR036-1

4041110

4210960
4216330

4380310

4380350

4510750
4520420
4540420
4543320
4543440

4611580
4611880
4612310

4612800
4613630

4614810
4614850

5058680

5158900

5190004
5221740
5322910

5390004

5552220
5556220
5603110
5604110
5650310
5652890
5652910
5655079
N5650

N5651

UNIT TYPE 1

CHASSIS FINAL BILL
FOR VIN 1xPHD49xX6RDIIIEIEGEGE

DESCRIPTION

TRANSMISSION AND CLUTCH

FULLER FRM15210B 10 SPEED
WATER-TO-OIL COOLER & INTERNAIL PUMP
SPL250HD-XL SPICERLIFE W/1 M/S BRG
SPL170-XL DRIVELINE INTERAXLE
DUAL DRIVE APPLICATIONS ONLY

FLEX HOSE FOR RELEASE BEARING AND CROSS
SHAFT LUBE HANGING VERTICALLY DOWNWARD
SOLO CLUTCH IPO EASY PEDAL

AIR AND TRAILER EQUIPMENT

BENDIX AD-IS AIR DRYER
BERG PULL CORDS - ALL AIR TANKS
NYLON CHASSIS HOSE
STEEL PAINTED AIR TANKS

CLEAR OUTSIDE FRAME OF ALL AIR SYSTEM
COMPONENTS RH BOC

GLADHAND & PLUG HOLDER MTD BOC/BOS

OMIT HOSE TENNA

LOCATE GLDHND/PLUG HOLDER ON BACK OF
SLPR ON LWR L/H EXTENDER BRACE (REQUIES
TRAILER HAND VALVE

INVERTED "L" HOSE HANGER W/SPRING

MTD BOS

ALE CONNECTIONS BOC/BOS W/ HOSE TENNA
12'A&E LINES STRAIGHT W/TWO 7-WAY PLUGS

W/HTR

TIRES AND WHEELS

FF: MN 16PLY 275/80R22.5 XZA-3
PART: MN275/80R225HXZA3 FET: 70
RR: MN 20PLY 445/50R22.5 X1-XDN2
PART: MN445/50R225LX1XDN2 FET: 128
CODE-REAR TIRE QTY 04.

FF: ALCOA 883677 LVL1 22.5XB8.25 AILM WHL
RR:ALCOA 841677 LVL1 22.5X14.00 ALM WHL
2 INCH OUTSET - OUTBOARD VALVE STEM
CODE-REAR RIM QTY 04.

FUEL TANKS

26" ALUM 110 GAL FUEL TANK RH BOC
26" ALUM 110 GAL FUEL TANK LH BOC
LOCATION RH BEHIND CAB 110 GAL.
LOCATION LH BEHIND CAB 110 GAL.
FUEL TANK FILL CENTER

DEF TANK MOUNTED LH BOC

FUEL TANK DRAIN VALVE

DEF TANK AERO 18 GALLON

5655079 DELETE CODE 5655049
5655079 DELETE CODE 5655049 AGAIN

BATTERY BOX AND BUMPER

or FLEET [

PUB CD
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PAGE 004
AS OF 12/17/10



PETERBILT
VMXXR036-1

6010540
6040330
6112530

6510120

6540020
6540160
6541112
6701850
6810240
6812560

6814270
6914000

6921700
6939360
6939400
6939420
6939480
6939510
6939520
6939560
7000350
7001520
7039070
7230680

7322010
7330830

7561180
7561190
7610020
7725380
7748140
7748680
7749110
7788980

7789580

UNIT TYPE 1

CHASSIS FINAL BILL
FOR VIN 1xPHD49x6BDIIEGEING

DESCRIPTION

AERO BATT BOX NAT W/O SCUFF PLT LH U/C
AERO TOOL BOX NAT W/O SCUFF PLT RH U/C
MOLDED AERO BUMPER ONE PIECE PAINTED
W/2 TOW PINS

CAB AND EQUIPMENT

ALUM CAB 126" BBC FBRGLS HOOD SBFA
W/POLISHED CROWN & SPRING TILT ASSIST
KEY ALL UNITS ALIKE

THERMAT, INSULATION PACKAGE CAB

KEY G112
63" ULTRACAB SLPR W/PRESTIGE INTERIOR
POWER DOOR LOCK ON SLPR

ADJ APPLIANCE/TV SHELF 63/70 ULTRACAB
PRESTIGE INTERIORS ONLY

THERMAL INSULATION PACKAGE

63/70" HIGH ROOF

PETERBILT CUSTOM DRIVER SEAT

HIGH PERFORMANCE BASE

PETERBILT ULTRARIDE PASSENGER SEAT

RH FOLD-AWAY, LH STD ARM REST - DRVR
AIR RIDE DRIVER

HIGH BACK DRIVER

MORDURA DRIVER

NON-AIR RIDE PASSENGER

HIGH BACK PASSENGER

FABRIC PASSENGER

POWER DOOR LOCKS BOTH DOORS
ADJUSTABLE STEERING COLUMN

PRESTIGE INTERIOR - ARCTIC GRAY

POWER LIFT WINDOWS BOTH DOORS

FOR PROBILT OR PRESTIGE INTERIORS ONLY
COMBO FRESH AIR HEATER/AIR CONDITIONER
COOLANT PROVISIONS FOR F/O AUXILIARY
POWER UNIT MOUNTED RH UNDER SLEEPER
AERO MIRRORS EA SIDE HTD & MTRZD 4-WAY
ADJUSTABLE BRIGHT FINISH WITH CONVEX
CONVEX AERO MIRRORS LH/RH HOOD MOUNTED
BRIGHT FINISH WITH 1-PIECE STRAIGHT ARM
(1) AIR HORN 15" PAINTED

MOUNTED LH UNDER CAB

CONCERTCLASS AUDIO SYSTEM W/ CD

CB TERMINALS/WIRING MTD UNDER HEADER

CB ANTENNA BRKTS AND WIRE RH/LH MIRROR
N/A W/RAMI

MOUNT CB SPEAKER
CAB HEADLINER
BRKT FOR F/O COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
ANTENNA MTD CENTER BOC/BOS

WIRING PROVISIONS FOR OMNIVISION MCP200
MTD CENTER BOS/RH BOC

LH REAR CORNER

oF rLEET N

PUB CD
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AS OF 12/17/10



PETERBILT
VMXXR036-1

7789610

7850210

7850560

7850590

7850690

7851040
7851480

7870480
7870510

7900090

7900270
8021380

8071280
8071340
8071870
8072880
8072930
N8070

N8071

NB8072

8111110
8131560
8133500
8140350
8140470
8151130

8154030

8500690
8530780

N8502
N8520

UNIT TYPE 1

CHASSIS FINAL BILL
FOR VIN 1xXPHD49X6BDIIEIEGIGEGE
OF FLEET

DESCRIPTION

WIRING PROV FOR ADDIT SDM ANTENNA W/
OMNIVISION MCP200

PLUG-IN AUTO RESET

IPO FUSES IN JUNCTION BOX
ADDL 12V POWER
DASH MOUNTED

FUEL PROVISIONS FOR F/O APU

MOUNTED RH UNDER SLEEPER

3FT 16 GUAGE WIRES (2) COILED CTR LUG
CPT W/OTHR END (2FT) COILED BHND DASH
REMOVABLE BUGSCREEN BEHIND GRILLE
PB ELEC WINDSHIELD WIPERS
W/INTERMITTENT FEATURE

AERODYNAMIC PACKAGE #1

48" CHASSIS FAIRINGS W/ 63" or 70" SLPR
USE WITH AERO PACKAGE 1 ONLY

TRIANGLE REFLECTOR KIT
SHIP-LOOSE

5 LB 3A:40BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CAB MTD
AIR RESTRICTION INDICATOR-FILTERMINDER
MTD ON AIR CLEANER OR INTAKE PIPING
SUSPENSION PRESSURE GAUGE

BRIGHT BEZEL GAUGES IPO BLACK

MAIN INSTRUMENTATION PANEL

W/ GRAPHICS DISPLAY

F/O0 LOAD LIGHTS ACTIVATED

BY REV OR PARKING BRAKE

RELOCATE SUSPENSION PRESSURE GAUGE
WALMART ONLY

8072930 RELOCATE DEF GAUGE TO ALLOW
8072930 FOR CUSTOMER INSTALLED MCP 200
8072930 MOUNTING. APPROVED PER KDB
HEADLIGHTS COMPOSITE FENDER MOUNTED
W/INTEGRAL PARK, TURN, & SIDE MARKER
FOG LIGHTS (2) PETERBILT

RECESSED IN BUMPER

SWITCH ON DASH FOR LIGHT IN SLEEPER

(IN ADDITION TO STD SWITCH)

TRUCKLITE 44030R2 LED STOP/TURN/TAIL
W/40204 BACKUP, BRKT MTD LH/RH EOF

(2) LED TURN / MARKER LIGHTS

MTD LWR CRNR SLPR EXTENDER

LOAD LIGHTS (2) FLUSH MTD LOW INBOARD
(2)

(2) BRKTS, SW, WIRE MTD OUTBD
F/O LOAD LIGHTS

CIRCUIT BRKR

OUTLET

LoC J

PAINT

PAINT COLOR SELECTION WITHIN PAINT DECK
(1) COLOR DUPONT TWO STAGE

CAB/HOOD/SLEEPER
1 - LOO10EB WHITE
FRAME NOOO1lEA BLACK

PUB CD
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PAGE 006
AS OF 12/17/10



PETERBILT CHASSIS FINAL BILL PAGE 007

VMXXR036-1 FOR VIN 1xPHD49x6BD G AS OF 12/17/10
UNIT TYPE 1 OF FLEET
CODE DESCRIPTION PUB CD
N8530 WHEEL ALUM
8999990 SHIPPING DESTINATION P
(SPECIFY BY NARRATIVE)

N8990 SHIP TO H831 PB OF BALTIMORE
N8991 FOR WM SMYRNA, DE
N8992 PER MK SPREADSHEET 11-17

MISCELLANEOUS
9409010 63" SLEEPER / PRESTIGE INTERIOR (6M) P
9409954 PETERBILT MOTORS COMPANY U
9490067 APPLICATIONS CONTACT: U

BOBBY DELASHAW (940) 566-7861
N9996 SALESPERSON ID: LORILEDERMAN
N9997 DEALER CONTACT
N9O998 NAME: MARTY KLEKER PH:940-591-4084
N9999 RBD 10/29/10 0OC003
** TOTAL ESTIMATED WEIGHT 17,566

** WEIGHT SHOWN HERE IS AN ENGINEERING ESTIMATE AND DOES NOT INCLUDE
UNPUBLISHED OPTIONS. ACTUAL "SHIPPING" WEIGHT MAY VARY.



